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NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, MANIPUR

An Arurtononrnous Institutc undler N/nHRDo Govt. of nndia
Tan<yelpato Jlnaphano N4[anipuro pin: 79S00X

Weh site:: www"nirtmanipun"fin / en-rafin:- nitnmanipuf@yahoo.in Ph. (0385) 244fS812

No.NITM .l l(160-Estt)New Campus/LAN/2O t4 / 6 g\

To.

Date: 0910812016

Networking Eq uipments and
NIT Langol, Imphal

Subject: Enquiry for supply and Installation of wireless
Implementation charges for New Boys Hostel at

Ple ide led

Sir,
ase provlqe seateo rate quotattolt lor supplv of the tollov rng rtems:

SN Item Details Qtv
A )assive Materials

1

lU-6F LC SM OS2, Fibre Optic Rack Mount LtU Loaded with
ligtails , splice Trays, couplers, fibre management rings & splice
lrotectors (fully Loaded) fibre management shelf(FMS) Type

z

z iC to LC Duplex Fibre optic patch corOJSM 10
J

4 )AT 6A UTP JACKS for l/O 30:ace plate - single port for l/O with dust cover ?n
o /O Box - surface Mount 3" x3" JU

lat 64 UTP patch cord with stranded c@
I meter 30

lat64 urP patchbord with strandeffi
2 meter {t I

IAT 6A UTP JACK PiNEL?lEqq(un-toaded) z
'10 IATOA UTP JACKS for Jack panel

24

ts :QUIPMENT RACKS

4

)U wall Mount Rack(6oomm ox soffi
;lass door, side panel with hinges and slam latches and
ollowing accessories;

2

a
230 V,8A, 2U standard rack mount pffi
)x 5A socket, Fuse &switch z

:an module Mount on top cover with 2 fans 23OVAC g0 CFM 2

a lU Horizontal cable manaoer z
r{

z

Switch & Wireless Access points
Cisco WS-C4500X-'1 65Fp+ with followinq components

c

/dr.drysr +cuu-A to t-on tuG tp Hase l_ront_to_Back No p/S
1

/d(dry)t +ouu^ t\e[wot-K lvlooule t'lanK
1

)atalyst 4500X 750WAC front to back cooling power suppty 1

atalyst 4500X 750W AC front to back cooling 2nd pWR supply 1

trtr (t I ro ttru-ut5 un Eurooe z

1
pase ro trnr. bervtces ttcense for 16 port Catalyst 4500_X 1

onsole Cable 6ft with RJ-45-to-RJ-45
1

I uuuAttE-Lt-( SFp Module
2
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Switch - 24-Porl PoE+ Switch with 2 x SFP+ ports with

lodel : WS-C2960X-24PD-L : Cisco Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE PoE

70W 2 x SFP+ Ports ( to connect 10 G LR Fiber Module) LAN

isco Redundant Power System 2300 and Blower No Power

latalvst 3750-E / 3560-E 750WAC power supply 2

d 3ay lnsert for Cisco Redundant Power System 2300 2

e

\dditional 10 Gigabit LR SMF SFP+ Transceiver Module

required to Connect Access Switch to Distribution Switch on 10

3ioabit Link)

o

3 Nireless Access Point (lndoor\ - 2700

tz

Cisco Al R-CAP2702E-x-K9:
102.11alolnlac Ctrlr-based AP Ext Ant N Req Domain

)eiling Grid Clip for Aironet APs - Recessed Mount (Default)

,02.1ln AP Low Profile Mountinq Bracket (Default)

.4 GHz 2 dBils GHz 4 dBi Dipole Ant. Grav RP-TNC

)isco '1600 Series IOS WIRELESS LAN RECOVERY

E nstallation Charqes

1

-aying of OFC using aerial route which would include supply of

il messenger wire, clamps, support rings, and pulling of fiber

)er meter
2 usion Solicinq charoes of Fiber-ootic cables - 24 cores

3 nstallation of Fiber-optic LIU

4
-aying of UTP Cables which includes supply and fixing of PVC

)onduit and casino ( units in meters)

nstallation & Termination of UTP Jack oanels

6 nstallation & Termination of UTP l/O s

nstallation Charoes for 9U Rack

7
nstallation & Configuration of Distribution Switches in the
{etwork

nstallation & Configuration of 24-Port PoE+ Switches

nstallation & configuration of Indoor Wireless Access Points

Yours sincerely,

Terms & conditions:

l.Last date for submission of sealed quotation is 2 pm of 1910812016.
2.Prices must be inclusive of taxes.

3.Prices must be F.O.R NIT Manipur Stores, Langol, lmphal


